Po
w
er
 T
ra
ns
fo
rm
er
s
H
am
m
on
d
2128 (800) 346-6873mouser.com/hammond
HAMMOND Toroidal Power Transformers
TOROIDAL POWER TRANSFORMERS
Features:
•	 Low profile, lightweight, cool running - due to high efficiency toroidal design
•	 Dual 117/234VAC primary, 50/60Hz operation
•	 Center single hole mounting
•	 Supplied with two rubber insulating pads, one metal centering washer
	 and all mounting hardware
•	 Minimum 8" long flexible leads
•	 Due to toroid design - no electrostatic shield required
•	 Hi-Pot test of 4,000V RMS between primary & secondary
•	 CSA certified to C22.2 #66 - CSA file #209651
•	 UL recognized to UL506 - UL file #E207860
•	 CE certified to IEC950
© Copyright 2012 Mouser Electronics© Copyright 2012 Mouser Electronics
For quantities greater than listed, call for quote.
MOUSER
STOCK NO.
Hammond
Part No. VA
VAC Secondary (RMS) Outside
Dia. (in.)
Height
 (in.)
Price Each
Series Parallel 1 5 10 25
546-182K6 182K6 15 12V ct @1.25A 6V @ 2.5A 3.20 1.25 53.76 48.38 45.50 40.94
546-182H9 182H9 15 18V ct @ .83A 9V @ 1.66A 3.20 1.25 58.05 52.24 49.13 44.21
546-182G12 182G12 15 24V ct @ .63A 12V @ 1.26A 3.20 1.25 52.41 49.45 46.49 43.54
546-182G15 182G15 15 30V ct @ .5A 15V @ 1A 3.20 1.25 58.05 52.24 49.13 44.21
546-182F18 182F18 15 36V ct @ .42A 18V @ .84A 3.20 1.25 58.05 52.24 49.13 44.21
546-182F22 182F22 15 44V ct @ .34A 22V @ .68A 3.20 1.25 58.05 52.24 49.13 44.21
546-182L6 182L6 30 12V ct @ 2.5A 6V @ 5A 2.95 1.60 58.05 52.24 49.13 44.21
546-182K9 182K9 30 18V ct @ 1.67A 9V @ 3.34A 2.95 1.60 58.06 53.19 50.44 47.97
546-182K12 182K12 30 24V ct @ 1.25A 12V @ 2.5A 2.95 1.60 58.05 52.24 49.13 44.21
546-182J15 182J15 30 30V ct @ 1A 15V @ 2A 2.95 1.60 53.76 48.38 45.50 40.94
546-182H18 182H18 30 36V ct @ .83A 18V @ 1.66A 2.95 1.60 53.76 48.38 45.50 40.94
546-182G22 182G22 30 44V ct @ .68A 22V @ 1.36A 2.95 1.60 58.05 52.24 49.13 44.21
546-182E117 182E117 30 234V ct @ 128mA 117V @ 256mA 2.95 1.60 53.76 48.38 45.50 40.94
546-182N6 182N6 50 12V ct @ 4.17A 6V @ 8.34A 3.63 1.73 63.58 57.23 54.37 51.51
546-182M9 182M9 50 18V ct @ 2.78A 9V @ 5.56A 3.63 1.73 63.58 57.23 53.79 48.42
546-182K15 182K15 50 30V ct @ 1.67A 15V @ 3.34A 3.63 1.73 71.93 65.91 61.81 59.05
546-182J18 182J18 50 36V ct @ 1.39A 18V @ 2.78A 3.63 1.73 58.87 52.99 49.81 45.43
546-182J22 182J22 50 44V ct @ 1.14A 22V @ 2.28A 3.63 1.73 63.58 57.23 53.79 48.42
546-182G117 182G117 50 234V ct @ 214mA 117V @ 428mA 3.63 1.73 63.59 60.09 56.59 53.10
546-182Q6 182Q6 80 12V ct @ 6.67A 6V @ 13.34A 3.73 1.52 61.44 55.31 55.30 49.77
546-182N9 182N9 80 18V ct @ 4.44A 9V @ 8.88A 3.73 1.52 66.35 59.73 56.14 50.53
546-182M12 182M12 80 24V ct @ 3.33A 12V @ 6.66A 3.73 1.52 66.35 62.70 59.05 55.40
546-182M15 182M15 80 30V ct @ 2.67A 15V @ 5.34A 3.73 1.52 66.35 62.70 59.05 55.40
546-182L18 182L18 80 36V ct @ 2.22A 18V @ 4.44A 3.73 1.52 75.06 67.55 64.06 60.92
546-182L22 182L22 80 44V ct @ 1.82A 22V @ 3.64A 3.73 1.52 66.35 59.73 56.14 50.53
546-182K30 182K30 80 60V ct @ 1.33A 30V @ 2.66A 3.73 1.52 61.44 55.31 51.98 47.40
546-182H117 182H117 80 234V ct @ 342mA 117V @ 684mA 3.73 1.52 66.35 62.70 59.05 55.40
546-182Q9 182Q9 120 18V ct @ 6.67A 9V @ 13.34A 3.98 1.68 66.55 59.91 56.31 50.70
546-182P12 182P12 120 24V ct @ 5A 12V @ 10A 3.98 1.68 66.55 59.91 56.31 50.70
546-182N15 182N15 120 30V ct @ 4A 15V @ 8A 3.98 1.68 71.86 64.69 60.80 54.72
546-182M18 182M18 120 36V ct @ 3.33A 18V @ 6.66A 3.98 1.68 71.86 64.69 60.80 54.72
546-182M22 182M22 120 44V ct @ 2.73A 22V @ 5.46A 3.98 1.68 71.86 64.69 60.80 54.72
546-182L30 182L30 120 60V ct @ 2A 30V @ 4A 3.98 1.68 66.55 59.91 56.31 50.70
546-182J117 182J117 120 234V ct @ 513mA 117V @ 1.02A 3.98 1.68 71.86 64.69 60.80 54.72
546-182Q12 182Q12 160 24V ct @ 6.67A 12V @ 13.34A 4.43 1.73 80.18 72.17 67.84 61.07
546-182P15 182P15 160 30V ct @ 5.33A 15V @ 10.66A 4.43 1.73 74.24 66.83 62.82 56.55
546-182N18 182N18 160 36V ct @ 4.44A 18V @ 8.88A 4.43 1.73 80.18 72.17 67.84 61.07
546-182N22 182N22 160 44V ct @ 3.64A 22V @ 7.28A 4.43 1.73 74.24 66.83 62.82 56.55
546-182M30 182M30 160 60V ct @ 2.67A 30V @ 5.34A 4.43 1.73 74.24 66.83 62.82 56.55
546-182K117 182K117 160 234V ct @ 684mA 117V @ 1.37A 4.43 1.73 74.24 66.83 62.82 57.27
546-182S12 182S12 225 24V ct @ 9.38A 12V @ 18.76A 4.97 1.90 88.48 79.62 74.85 67.37
546-182H15 182H15 225 30V ct @ 7.5A 15V @ 15A 4.97 1.90 88.48 79.62 74.85 67.37
546-182G18 182G18 225 36V ct @ 6.25A 18V @ 12.5A 4.97 1.90 88.48 79.62 74.85 67.37
546-182P22 182P22 225 44V ct @ 5.11A 22V @ 10.22A 4.97 1.90 81.92 73.72 69.30 62.40
546-182F30 182F30 225 60V ct @ 3.75A 30V @ 7.5A 4.97 1.90 78.35 73.84 69.34 64.83
546-182L117 182L117 225 234V ct @ .96A 117V @ 1.92A 4.97 1.90 88.48 76.42 71.66 68.44
546-182T12 182T12 300 24V ct @ 12.5A 12V @ 25A 5.06 2.27 102.30 92.06 86.56 77.90
546-182S15 182S15 300 30V ct @ 10A 15V @ 20A 5.06 2.27 102.30 92.06 86.56 77.90
546-182P30 182P30 300 60V ct @ 5A 30V @ 10A 5.06 2.27 115.72 104.16 98.72 93.89
546-182L60 182L60 300 120V ct @ 2.5A 60V @ 5A 5.06 2.27 104.14 95.45 89.47 85.49
546-182M117 182M117 300 234V ct @ 1.28A 117V @ 2.56A 5.06 2.27 102.30 92.06 86.56 77.90
546-182S24 182S24 500 48V ct @ 10.42A 24V @ 20.82A 5.50 2.21 129.95 116.96 109.96 98.97
546-182R30 182R30 500 60V ct @ 8.33A 30V @ 16.66A 5.50 2.21 129.95 116.96 109.96 98.97
546-182N117 182N117 500 234V ct @ 2.14A 117V @ 4.28A 5.50 2.21 120.32 108.29 101.81 91.64
546-182T24 182T24 625 48V ct @ 13.02A 24V @ 26.04A 6.10 3.10 143.76 129.39 121.65 109.48
546-182S30 182S30 625 60V ct @ 10.42A 30V @ 20.84A 6.10 3.10 143.76 129.39 121.65 109.48
546-182P117 182P117 625 234V ct @ 2.67A 117V @ 5.34A 6.10 3.10 143.76 129.39 121.65 109.48
546-182U24 182U24 750 48V ct @ 15.63A 24V @ 31.26A 6.40 3.10 168.83 154.77 145.11 138.61
546-182T30 182T30 750 60V ct @ 12.5A 30V @ 25A 6.40 3.10 149.30 139.29 130.59 124.74
546-182Q60 182Q60 750 120V ct @ 6.25A 60V @ 12.5A 6.40 3.10 149.29 134.38 126.32 113.70
546-182Q117 182Q117 750 234V ct @ 3.21A 117V @ 6.42A 6.40 3.10 149.29 134.38 126.32 113.70
546-182V24 182V24 1000 48V ct @ 20.8A 24V @ 41.7A 6.50 3.50 166.41 149.76 140.80 126.72
546-182U30 182U30 1000 60V ct @ 16.7A 30V @ 33.3A 6.50 3.50 179.71 161.73 152.05 136.85
546-182R60 182R60 1000 120V ct @ 8.3A 60V @ 16.7A 6.50 3.50 166.41 149.76 140.80 126.72
546-182R117 182R117 1000 234V ct @ 4.3A 117V @ 8.5A 6.50 3.50 179.71 161.73 152.05 136.85
546-182V40 182V40 1500 80V ct @ 18.8A 40V @ 37.5A 7.20 3.50 257.12 231.40 217.56 195.81
546-182T60 182T60 1500 120V ct @ 12.5A 60V @ 25A 7.20 3.50 261.66 239.85 224.87 214.81
546-182T117 182T117 1500 234V ct @ 6.4A 117V @ 12.8A 7.20 3.50 238.08 214.26 201.45 181.31